
Neighboring Housing Authorities

Housing Authority Name Locations Served Address Phone Website
Bellingham & Whatcom County 

Housing Authorities

Bllingham & Whatcom 

Counties
333 N. Samish Way, Bellingham WA 360-676-6887 www.bellinghamhousing.org

Bremerton Housing Authority
Bremerton & Mason 

Counties
345 6th Street, Suite 200, Bremerton WA 98337 360-479-3694 www.bremertonhousing.org

Everett Housing Authority City of Everett 3107 Colby Avenue, Everett WA 98201 425-258-9222 www.evha.org

Grays Harbor Housing Authority Grays Harbor County 602 East 1st Street, Aberdeen WA 98520 360-532-0570 www.housinggraysharbor.org

Home Forward Portland 135 SW Ash St, Portland OR 97204 503-802-8300 www.homeforward.org

Housing Authority of Chelan 

County & the City of Wenatchee

Chelant County & City of 

Wenatchee
1555 South Methow, Wenatchee WA 98801 509-663-7421 www.ccwha.com

Housing Opportunities of SW 

Washington

Cowlitz, Lewis, Pacific, & 

Wahkiakum Counties
820 11th Ave, Longview WA 98632 360-423-0140 www.hoswwa.org

Kelso Housing Authority City of Kelso 1415 S 10th St, Kelso 98626 360-423-3490 www.kelsohousing.org

King County Housing Authority King County 600 Andover Park W, Tukwila WA 98188 206-574-1100 www.kcha.org

Kitsap County Housing Authority Kitsap County 2244 NW Bucklin Hill Rd, Silverdale WA 98383 360-535-6100 www.housingkitsap.org

Peninsula Housing Authority Clallam & Jefferson County 727 E 8th Street, Port Angeles WA 98362 360-452-7631 www.peninsulapha.org

Pierce County Pierce County 11515 Canyon Rd E, Puyallup WA 98373 253-620-5400 www.pchawa.org

Renton Housing Authority City of Renton 2900 NE 10th St. Renton, WA 98056 425-226-1850 www.rentonhousing.org

Seattle Housing Authority City of Seattle 101 Elliott Ave W, Suite 100, Seattle WA 98119 206-615-3300 www.seattlehousing.org

Sedro-Woolley Housing Authority City of Sedro-Woolley 830 Township St, Sedro-Woolley WA 98284 360-428-1959 www.sedrowoolleyha.org

Skagit County Housing Authority Skagit County 1650 Port Drive, Burlington WA 98233 360-428-1959 www.skagitcountyha.org
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Snohomish County Housing 

Authority
Snohomish County 12711 4th Ave West, Everett WA 98204 425-290-8499 www.hasco.org

Spokane Housing Authority City of Spokane 25 W Nora Avenue, Spokane WA 99205 509-328-2953 www.spokanehousing.org

Tacoma Housing Authority City of Tacoma 902 S. L St, Tacoma WA 98405 253-207-4400 www.tacomahousing.org

Vancouver Housing Authority Clark County 2500 Main Street, Vancouver WA 98660 360-694-2501 www.vhausa.org

Walla Walla Housing Authority Walla Walla County 501 Cayuse Street, Walla Walla WA 99362 509-527-4542 www.wallawallaha.org

Yakima Housing Authority City of Yakima 1116 Fruitvale Blvd, Yakima WA 98902 509-453-3106 www.yakimahousing.org
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